
North Cove Community Engagement  
 

  

AGENDA 
  

Meeting:  November 16, 2016 at 6:00 PM 

Location:  Shoalwater Community Center 

2373 Old Tokeland Road, Tokeland, WA   

  

Time Topics Action Leader 

:01 Welcome Engage Charlene Nelson 
Shoalwater Tribal Council 
 
Lisa Ayers 
Pacific County Commissioner District #3 

:04 Introductions   

:05 Agenda and Outcomes Review 
 

Inform Kelly Rupp 
LeadToResults, LLC 

:20 Assessment:  Zones 1, 2, and 3 
 

Inform Vladimir Shepsis 
Coast & Harbor Engineering, Inc 

:90 Perspectives:   What’s at Stake? 

 What’s at stake? 

 What’s being done? 

 Accomplishments? 

 Challenges, obstacles? 

Inform 

David Cottrell 
Grayland Drainage District #1 

 Nick Wood 
Grayland Cranberry Growers 

 Charlene Nelson 
Shoalwater Bay Tribe 

 Tim Crose 
Pacific County DCD 

 Ken Smoak 
Community of North Cove 

 Chad Hancock 
WA Dept of Transportation 

 David Michalsen 
US Army Corps of Engineers 

 Kevin Decker 
WA Sea Grant 

:15 Your Input! Feedback All 

:05 Next Steps Engage Kelly 

 Adjourn   
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Contact Information: 
  

Contact Email WeCan@co.pacific.wa.us 
 

Speakers  

Charlene Nelson 
Shoalwater Bay Tribe 
cnelson@shoalwaterbay-nsn.gov  

Lisa Ayers 
Pacific County Commissioner District #3 
layers@co.pacific.wa.us  

Vladimir Shepsis 
Coast & Harbor Engineering 

vladimir.shepsis@mottmac.com 

Tim Pelzel 
Friends of North Cove  
timpelzel@gmail.com 

Kevin Decker 
Washington Sea Grant 
kadecker@uw.edu  

Tim Crose 
Department of Community Development 
tcrose@co.pacific.wa.us  

Nick Wood 
Grayland Cranberry Grower 
woodberryfarm1@gmail.com  

David Cottrell 
Grayland Drainage District #1 
cranberrydavid@yahoo.com  

Chad Hancock 
Washington Department of Transportation 
hancocc@wsdot.wa.gov  

David Michalsen 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
David.R.Michalsen@nwp01.usace.army.mil  

   

Facilitator Kelly Rupp 
LeadToResults, LLC 
kelly.rupp@leadtoresults.com 
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